## 504714314 01/04/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4761036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRADLEY ALLAN POPPEN	12/30/2016
JOHN ARTHUR HANIG	01/03/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUKUP MANUFACTURING CO.	
Street Address:	1555 255TH STREET	
City:	SHEFFIELD	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50475	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1706789
Application Number:	15851073

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (515)242-2488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5152422400

**Email:** ip@brownwinick.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEY
Address Line 1: 666 GRAND AVE., SUITE 2000
Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25281.0018 0023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEY
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher A. Proskey/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment - signed (01441609x9F897)#page1.tif source=Assignment - signed (01441609x9F897)#page2.tif

PATENT 504714314 REEL: 044538 FRAME: 0992

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, **Bradley Allan Poppen**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 515 Thompson St., Sheffield, IA 50475, **John Arthur Hanig**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2182 Highway 65, Sheffield, IA 50475, have made an invention entitled **DOUBLE END STUD BOLT AND METHOD OF USE**, and filed a Provisional Application on December 22, 2016 and assigned application no. 62/438,289;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, and we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Sukup Manufacturing Co., having its principal office at 1555 255 Street, Sheffield, IA 50475, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any nonprovisional, division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or made jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereof, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said **Sukup Manufacturing Co.**, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

As we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said **Sukup Manufacturing Co.**, as the assignee of the entire interest thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and year set forth below.	F, we have hereunto assigned our names on the day	
and year set form below.		
	The state of the s	
	Bradley Allan Poppen	
	Jahr Namid	
	John Arthur Hanig	
STATE OF IOWA	JENNIFER D. BERGMANN Commission Number 791559 My Commission Expires	
COUNTY OF FIANLIN	)	
	(date), before me personally appeared <b>Bradley Allan</b> by me to be the person described in and who executed the edged that he executed the same, as his free act and deed,  Notary Public in and for the State of lowa, County of	
STATE OF IOWA	JENNIFER D. BERGMANN Commission Number 791559	
COUNTY OF WANKlin	) ss: My Commission Expires	
On this 1 3 17	(date), before me personally appeared <b>John Arthur</b>	
Hanig known to me, and known by	y me to be the person described in and who executed the	
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, as his free act and deed,		
on the day and year aforesaid.		
	Notary Public in and for the	
	State of Iowa, County of <u>TVANIULE</u>	